The Second Meeting of the Seventh Term Sham Shui Po District Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

Date: 12 March 2024 (Tuesday)

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Venue: Conference Room, Sham Shui Po District Council

Agenda

1. Confirmation of the Minutes of the 1st Meeting of the 7th Term Sham Shui Po District Council (SSPDC)

(9:30 a.m. to 9:40 a.m.)

2. Annual District Plans 2024-25 by Core Departments of the SSPDC (Part 1)

(9:40 a.m. to 10:55 a.m.)

(a) Home Affairs Department - Sham Shui Po District Office Action Plan 2024-25

(SSPDC Paper No. 11/2024)

- (b) Food and Environmental Hygiene Department Strategies and Work to Improve the Environmental Hygiene of Hong Kong (SSPDC Paper No. 12/2024)
- (c) Report by Leisure and Cultural Services Department on Recreation and Sports Programmes for Sham Shui Po District in 2024-25 (SSPDC Paper No. 13/2024)
- (d) Housing Department District Plan for Sham Shui Po 2024/2025 (SSPDC Paper No. 14/2024)
- 3. Opinions Collected by Members on "Making Good Use of Public Spaces and Idle Sites in the District"

(10:55 a.m. to 11:25 a.m.) (SSPDC Paper No. 15/2024)

4. To Study Issues of District Concern and Collection of Public Opinions

(11:25 a.m. to 11:35 a.m.) (SSPDC Paper No. 16/2024)

5. Reports of Committees and Working Group Directly under the SSPDC

(11:35 a.m. to 11:45 a.m)

- (a) District Facilities and Works Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 17/2024)
- (b) Food, Environment and Hygiene Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 18/2024)
- (c) Community Involvement, Culture and Recreation Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 19/2024)
- (d) Traffic and Transport Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 20/2024)
- (e) Housing, Planning and Social Welfare Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 21/2024)
- (f) Youth, Community Development and Innovation Committee (SSPDC Paper No. 22/2024)
- (g) Working Group on Boosting Local Economy (SSPDC Paper No. 23/2024)
- 6. Any Other Business
- 7. Date of Next Meeting

Sham Shui Po District Council Secretariat March 2024